

ê

SLP(C)No. 13580 OF 2001

ITEM No.31

Court No. 2

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13580/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2001 in SA 608/89
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

AYYASWAMY & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SELVARAJ & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent)
(With office report)

Date : 05/12/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. SC Maheshwari, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jabur Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Nos. 1 and 2 Mr. KV Viswanathan, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Venkataraman,Adv.
Mr. B Ragunath, Adv.

No.3& Lrs.of Res.No.4 Mr. P.K. Chabravarty,Adv.

No. 5 Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Learned counsel prays for and is allowed four
weeks' time to file counter affidavit. List thereafter.
.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master