

\  
SLP(C)No. 13580 OF 2001

ITEM No.20

Court No. 1

SECTION XII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13580/2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2001 in SA 608/89  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

AYYASWAMY & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SELVARAJ & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 21/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S C Maheshwari, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K V Vishwanathan, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Venkataraman, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.  
Ms. Deepti R Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. R K Shukla, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Chabravarty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the  
petitioners states that the petitioners are proposing  
some sort of settlement.

Let the case be adjourned for two weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)  
Court Master

(S. KRISHNAN)  
Court Master